Electronics
Semiconductor Division
TMC1175A/TMC1275
Video A/D Converter
8 bit, 50 Msps
Rev. 1.2.0
Features
• 8-Bit resolution

Operating, Ambient -20 110 °C
Junction 150 °C
Storage -65 150 °C
Lead Soldering 10 seconds 300 °C
Vapor Phase Soldering 1 minute 220 °C
TMC1175A/TMC1275 PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
8
.
Operating Conditions
Parameter Min Nom Max Units
VDDD Digital Power Supply Voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
VDDA Analog Power Supply Voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
AGND Analog Ground (Measured to
DGND)
-0.1 0 0.1 V
fS Conversion Rate TMC1175A/1275-20 20 Msps
TMC1175A/1275-30 30 Msps
TMC1175A/1275-40 40 Msps
TMC1175A/1275-50 50 Msps
tPWH CONV Pulsewidth, HIGH TMC1175A/1275-20 15 ns
TMC1175A/1275-30 13 ns
TMC1175A/1275-40 12 ns
TMC1175A/1275-50 9 ns

5580 Morehouse Drive
San Diego CA, 92121
619.457.1000
800.722.7074
Fax 619.455.6314
9/96 0.0m
Stock#DS7001175A
© Raytheon Company 1996
Ordering Information
Product Number
Conversion
Rate Temperature Range Screening Package
Package
Marking
TMC1175AM7C20 20 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1175AM7C20
TMC1175AM7C30 30 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1175AM7C30
TMC1175AM7C40 40 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1175AM7C40
TMC1175AM7C50 50 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1175AM7C50
TMC1175AN2C20 20 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead PDIP 1175AN2C20
TMC1175AN2C30 30 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead PDIP 1175AN2C30
TMC1175AN2C40 40 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead PDIP 1175AN2C40
TMC1175AN2C50 50 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead PDIP 1175AN2C50
TMC1175AR3C20 20 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1175AR3C20
TMC1175AR3C30 30 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1175AR3C30
TMC1175AR3C40 40 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1175AR3C40
TMC1175AR3C50 50 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1175AR3C50
TMC1275M7C20 20 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1275M7C20
TMC1275M7C30 30 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1275M7C30
TMC1275M7C40 40 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1275M7C40
TMC1275M7C50 50 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead SOIC 1275M7C50
TMC1275N2C20 20 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead PDIP 1275N2C20
TMC1275N2C30 30 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead PDIP 1275N2C30
TMC1275N2C40 40 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead PDIP 1275N2C40
TMC1275N2C50 50 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 24-Lead PDIP 1275N2C50
TMC1275R3C20 20 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1275R3C20
TMC1275R3C30 30 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1275R3C30
TMC1275R3C40 40 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1275R3C40
TMC1275R3C50 50 Msps TA = -20°C to 75°C Commercial 28-Lead PLCC 1275R3C50